

Acredited No 105/E/KPT/2022 (Sinta 4)

ID NO: 5503/RJ.Al-Mada/IV/2024

## Paper Acceptance Letter Manuscript submitted to Al-Mada: Jurnal Agama Sosial dan Budaya

Dear Author,

On behalf of the committee of Al-Mada: Jurnal Agama Sosial dan Budaya (Al-Mada: Journal of Religion, Social and Culture), I am glad to inform you that your manuscript:

Entitle : PERAN PENGASUH PESANTREN DALAM MEMBENTUK KARAKTER PROFESIONAL BERLANDASKAN NILAI-NILAI RELIGIUS

- Author : Nifta Khuddin Mubaror, Anita Puji Astutik
- Affiliation : Program Studi Pendidikan Agama Islam, Universitas Muhammadiyah Sidoarjo, Indonesia

**It has been accepted** to be published in Al-Mada: Journal of Religion, Social and Culture Vol 7, Issue 2 (April) 2024.

## **Congratulation!**

Al-Mada: Jurnal Agama, Sosial, dan Budaya is accredited by the Director-General of Higher Education, Research and Technology Ministry of Education, Culture, Research and Technology of the Republic of Indonesia with the number 105/E/KPT/2022, (Decree) valid from 6 of June 2022 to 6 of June 2026. (SINTA 4). Al-Mada: Journal of Religion, Social, and Culture is an interdisciplinary scientific journal that contains the results of research, community service, and thought of the religious, social, and cultural sciences. Al-Mada Journal: Journal of Religion, Social and Culture published by the Institute for Research and Community Service (LPPM) KH. Abdul Chalim University, Mojokerto, Indonesia. This journal is published three months in a year (January, April, July, and October). ISSN Online, 2599-2473.

Sincerely Yours, April, 28<sup>th</sup>, 2024 ditor in Chief Al-Mada lihun. Lc., M. Fil.I